PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6603990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAITTRONICS INC.	02/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALIASGAR MORBI
Street Address:	73 GRENADIER WAY
City:	OTTAWA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2J 4L4
Name:	MOJTABA AHMADI
Street Address:	248 MADHU CRESCENT
City:	OTTAWA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2C 4J3
Name:	RICHARD BERANEK
Street Address:	1121 CHEMIN DE LA MONTAGNE
City:	GATINEAU
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J9J 3S2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9907721
Patent Number:	10251805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)249-7207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6135218844

Email: mail@bripgroup.com
Correspondent Name: BRION RAFFOUL
Address Line 1: 329 CHURCHILL N

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1Z 5B8

506557211 REEL: 055610 FRAME: 0307

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1125P001US02;1125P001US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDSAY CLIFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay Cliff/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Executed_Assignment_1125P001US02_1125P001US03#page1.tif		

source=Executed_Assignment_1125P001US02_1125P001US03#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_1125P001US02_1125P001US03#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_1125P001US02_1125P001US03#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment_1125P001US02_1125P001US03#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment_1125P001US02_1125P001US03#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignment_1125P001US02_1125P001US03#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 055610 FRAME: 0308 IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

GaitTronics Inc.

hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, whose full post office address is 168 Dalhousie Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1N 7C4, Canada, assign to

Aliasgar MORBI; Mojtaba AHMADI; Richard BERANEK whose full post office addresses are 73 Grenadier Way, Ottawa, Ontario, K2J 4L4, Canada; 248 Madhu Crescent Ottawa, Ontario, K2C 4J3, Canada; 1121 Chemin de la Montagne, Gatineau, Québec, J9J 3S2, Canada, respectively,

hereinafter referred to as the Assignees, all its right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

CONTROL SYSTEM AND DEVICE FOR PATIENT ASSIST

as described in the following Application filed in the following patent offices and with the following serial numbers:

Canadian Patent Office Patent Application Serial No. 2,867,484 Filing Date: March 28, 2013

United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent Application Serial No. 61/617,134 Filing Date: March 29, 2012

United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent Application Serial No. 14/385,554 Granted as Patent No. 9,907,721 Filing Date: September 16, 2014

United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent Application Serial No. 15/856,117 Granted as Patent No. 10,251,805 Filing Date: December 28, 2017

1 of 6

File No.: 1125P001 PATENT APPLICATION WORLDWIDE Assignment

for such invention and to all the Assignor's corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Applications, and to all rights arising from this invention worldwide, including all countries, States, nations, territories, and areas of special sovereignty, and further hereby confirms that the said assignment is, from at least the date of execution of this Assignment by the Assignor, of full force and effect, in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, to the Assignor's corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention,

and further the Assignor and the Assignees agrees and confirms that each Assignee shall have equal rights, title, and interest in the invention and any and all related patents and applications, and that all such shall be held in common between the Assignees.

2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 055610 FRAME: 0310 File No. 1125P001 WORLDWIDE

PATENT APPLICATION

THE UNDERSIGNED reversy authorizes the firm of SHICN PACE COLL, whose his poscritics and reserving Caracta is \$20 Chindria Ave N. Chiava. Critical in 17, 188 (ANACA to correct errors in this Assertment or to meet any further identification or other information received in 2 decreases in the Assertment (1988) for received

ASSIGNOR:

.

Company GaltTremes Inc.

Name /

Position

Cate

STATEMENT OF MINESS

cognitive of extress

30/6

ASSIGNEES:

SIGNED AT 6343 O oral Drive, Gurnel, IL, USA, 60031

This 21 day of February . 2021.

Aliasgar MORBI

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, Arwa Kassamali,, whose full post office address is

6343 Dorak Dr. Gurnel IC 60031 was personally present and did
see Aliasgar MORBI who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

File No.: 1125P001
WORLDWIDE

SIGNED AT 248 Madhu Crescent, Othora, ON, Canada,
This 22nd day of February, 2021.

Mojtaba AHMADI

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, Zahra Kaume, whose full post office address is 248 Madhu Crescent othorway. Was personally present and did see Mojtaba AHMADI who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

(signature of witness)

File No. 1125P001 PATENT APPLICATION
W.M.CWIE
SIGNED AT
The day of the second s
Richard BERANEX
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I. <u>NATURAL INCA</u> whose full post office address is
see Richard EERANER who is known to the execute the above assignment.
By <u>(************************************</u>
signature of varieties

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/16/2021 REEL: 055610 FRAME: 0314